RESIDENTIAL TANKLESS
WATER HEATER
Introducing Lochinvar’s XCalibur Standard
Condensing Gas Tankless Water Heaters, delivering
robust, on-demand performance and the flexibility to
install in practically any residential setting.
X3® SCALE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY (PATENTED DESIGN)
PRIMARY COPPER HEAT EXCHANGER,

Supply Gas Pressure (NG)
Hot/
Cold
Conn.
Gas
Conn.
Shipping Dimensions****
H              W             D
Ship
Weight
(lbs.)
Min. in
W.C. (kPa)
Max in
W.C. (kPa)
LTM-160M-N Optional 10,000 160,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 4.0 (1.0) 10.5 (2.6) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 17.4” 22.1” 39.25” 93
LTM-160X3-N Integrated 10,000 160,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 4.0 (1.0) 10.5 (2.6) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 17.4” 22.1” 39.25” 93
LTM-180M-N Optional 10,000 180,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 4.0 (1.0) 10.5 (2.6) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 17.4” 22.1” 39.25” 93
LTM-180X3-N Integrated 10,000 180,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 4.0 (1.0) 10.5 (2.6) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 17.4” 22.1” 39.25” 93
LTM-199M-N Optional 10,000 199,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 4.0 (1.0) 10.5 (2.6) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 17.4” 22.1” 39.25” 93
LTM-199X3-N Integrated 10,000 199,000 10.5 0.4 0.26 15-150 4.0 (1.0) 10.5 (2.6) 3/4” NPT 3/4” NPT 17.4” 22.1” 39.25” 93
XCALIBUR STANDARD CONDENSING GAS TANKLESS			   DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Lochinvar, LLC
300 Maddox Simpson Parkway
Lebanon, Tennessee 37090